
Besitzer_Heimberg, Bernstrasse 302.xlsx

1
8

1
0

1
8

2
0

1
8

3
0

1
8

4
0

1
8

5
0

1
8

6
0

1
8

7
0

1
8

8
0

1
8

9
0

1
9

0
0

1
9

1
0

1
9

2
0

1
9

3
0

1
9

4
0

Besitzer       

Name  Vorname 

Beruf

Lebensdaten

Glauser Chr. 

Gasser Johannes 

Hafner

1773-1844

Gerber Friedrich

Herrmann Jakob 

Hafner

1818-1894

Armengut Signau

Tschanz Barbara 1789-1864

Tschanz Gottfr. 

Hafner

1833-1884

Schädeli Anna B. 1811-

Tschanz Gottfr. 

Hafner

1833-1884 Hälfte
Tschanz Gottl. 

Hafner

1836- Hälfte
Tschanz Johann 

Hafner

1822-1881 Hälfte
Schädeli Anna B. 1811- Hälfte
Schädeli Gottl. 

Hafner

1847-     Hälfte
Schädeli Fr. 

Hafner

1851-1931 Hälfte
Schädeli Fr. 

Hafner

1851-1931

Schädeli Ernst 

Metallarbeiter

Hafner

Name  Vorname 

Beruf

Lebensdaten

Gasser Johannes 

Hafner

1773-1844

Herrmann Jakob 

Hafner

1818-1894

Tschanz Gottfr. 

Hafner

1833-1884

Tschanz Gottl. 

Hafner

1836-

Tschanz Johann 

Hafner

1822-1881

Schädeli Gottl. 

Hafner

1847-     

Schädeli Fr. 

Hafner

1851-1931

Hafner-

gesellen
Name  Vorname 

Wohnort

Lebensdaten

Wilhelm Daniel 

Steckborn TG

Lüthi Johannes 

Wädenswil ZH

Zusammenstellung Andreas Kistler, Bäriswil, 2023
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